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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2632
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
MOU ON GLOBAL WARMING
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware about the MoU between China and USA regarding gas emissions and global warming;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such a MoU between China and USA is detrimental to the long term development needs and initiatives of the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a)&(b) The Government is aware about the joint announcement between China and the United States on time-table to limit emission of greenhouse gases.

(c)to(e) India has been actively engaged with various like-minded groups of countries during the international negotiations to protect its own interest and development imperatives.
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